City of Muskegon

Cemetery Department Fees

Grave Prices

OAKWOOD-EVERGREEN-LAKESIDE

Full Grave
Two Full Graves

One Half Grave

RESTLAWN
Full Grave
Two Full Graves

One Half Grave

RESTLAWN UPRIGHT SECTION

Full Grave

Two Full Grave

RESTLAWN COLUMBARIUM

Top Two Rows

Lower Two Rows

EVERGREEN MAUSOLEUM

Two Top Levels

Four Lower Levels

***Non-resident fee waived on pre-need sale of grave spaces***

RESIDENT
$830.00
$1,500.00

$600.00

$800.00
$1435.00

$500.00

$830.00

$1,500.00

$900.00

$700.00

$1,500.00

$1,800.00

NON-RESIDENT

$1,000.00
$1,800.00

$650.00

$900.00
$1,550.00

$600.00

$1,000.00

$1,800.00

$950.00

$750.00

$1,900.00

$2,200.00



City of Muskegon

Cemetery Department Fees

OPENING AND CLOSING PRICES RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
Opening and Closing Vault Burials $500.00 $600.00
Cremations- Oak, Ever, Lake & Restlawn $350.00 $400.00

2" Set of Cremations $80.00 $80.00
Cremations Restlawn Columbarium $150.00 $200.00
Entombment (Mausoleum) $300.00 $400.00

After 30 days of entombment a $200 fee will be charged to remove crypt cover for engraving.

Babyland- Restlawn $175.00 $200.00
Baby other than Babyland $300.00 $350.00
Overtime, after 2:30p.m. $400.00 $400.00

Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays

Burials must not exceed 1 hr period given or an additional $400.00 will be charged
Overtime on Saturdays $500.00 $500.00

Overtime on Sundays and Holidays $600.00 $600.00

Miscellaneous Charges

Transfer of Deed $50.00 $50.00
Marker Fee $.55 per square inch - minimum  $60.00 $60.00

***marker fee is for setting MonuGrid prior to monument being place***





