City of Muskegon

Cemetery Department Fees

Grave Prices

OAKWOOD-EVERGREEN-LAKESIDE	RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT
Full Grave	\$830.00	\$1,000.00
Two Full Graves	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00
One Half Grave	\$600.00	\$650.00
RESTLAWN		
Full Grave	\$800.00	\$900.00
Two Full Graves	\$1435.00	\$1,550.00
One Half Grave	\$500.00	\$600.00
RESTLAWN UPRIGHT SECTION		
Full Grave	\$830.00	\$1,000.00
Two Full Grave	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00
RESTLAWN COLUMBARIUM		
Top Two Rows	\$900.00	\$950.00
Lower Two Rows	\$700.00	\$750.00
EVERGREEN MAUSOLEUM		
Two Top Levels	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00
Four Lower Levels	\$1,800.00	\$2,200.00

^{***}Non-resident fee waived on pre-need sale of grave spaces***

City of Muskegon

Cemetery Department Fees

<u>RESIDENT</u>	NON-RESIDENT
\$500.00	\$600.00
\$350.00	\$400.00
\$80.00	\$80.00
\$150.00	\$200.00
\$300.00	\$400.00
	\$500.00 \$350.00 \$80.00 \$150.00

After 30 days of entombment a \$200 fee will be charged to remove crypt cover for engraving.

Babyland- Restlawn	\$175.00	\$200.00
Baby other than Babyland	\$300.00	\$350.00
Overtime, after 2:30p.m.	\$400.00	\$400.00

Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays

Burials must not exceed 1 hr period given or an additional \$400.00 will be charged

Overtime on Saturdays	\$500.00	\$500.00
Overtime on Sundays and Holidays	\$600.00	\$600.00

Miscellaneous Charges

Transfer of Deed	\$50.00	\$50.00
Marker Fee \$.55 per square inch - minimum	\$60.00	\$60.00

^{***}marker fee is for setting MonuGrid prior to monument being place***